
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Executive Engineer Highway Division Ghotki 

2 Tender Reference No N.I.T No. TC /G-55/1095 dated:17.05.2017. 

3 Tender Description /Name of 
work/ item 

Construction of road at village SacheDino Kalwar, 
Abbasi Muhallah UC Beriri (Ali Kalwar Street) Mile 
0/0-0/0+260'. 

4 Method of Procurement Single stage (by Competitive rate / bid) 

5 Tender published. NIT published in Sr.No.33469 ID No.180517. 

6 Total Document sold 01 No. 

7 Total Bids received 01 No. 

8 Technical Bid opening 	date 
( if applicable) 

(Provided details in separate form) 

9 No. of Bid 	technically 
qualified ( if applicable) 

1 No. 

10 Bid(s) Rejected -- 

11 Financial Bid opening date. 05 / 06 /2017 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S.No 
Name of firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in terms of Cost 

1 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 4 c 6 

1 
M/S. Assadullah 
Kalwar 

834423 

Reasonable 

(i) Rs.20.25 % below 
on item No.3 (ii) 
Rs.18.0 % above 

15577/- 
Saving 

Accepted 
being lowest 

Signature of the Tendering Committee. 

Member 	(AH 	 (OAMA t1 DIN SOOMRO) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 	 HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 
GHOTKI 	 GHOTKI 

Chairman VIrit7XIW (GHULAM SH 	 AR) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAY DIVISION 

Fict-Txf 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY 
DIVISION GHOTKI. 

 

This Office NIT NO.TC/G-55/ 1095 dated.17- 05 - 2017. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON :05-06-2017. 

1. A meeting of the Procurement Committee was held in office of the Executive Engineer 
Highway Division Ghotki under his Chairmanship. 

2. The below mentioned member of Committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the Procurement of work : Construction of road at village SacheDino Kalwar, Abbasi 

Muhallah UC Beriri (Ali Kalwar Street) Mile 0/0-0/0+260'. vide NIT No.mentioned above, and 

subsequently hoisted on The website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and 

Information Advertisement Department Government of Sindh Karachi. 

Following attend the meeting: 

Ahsan Ali Shah 
i) Assistant Engineer 

Public Health Engg: Sub-Division Ghotki 

Oamaruddin Soomro 
ii) Assistant Engineer 

Highway Sub-Division Ghotki 

Member 

Member 

3. 	During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i. The tender received on dated: 05-06-2017 at 01:00 Pm were opened before the 
Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii) The tender was opened on 05-06-2017 @ 02:00 before the tender opening 
Committee. 

4. 	The Committee was informed that 01 No. bidder has purchased the bidding documents upto 
01:00 PM of 05-06-2017 and 01 No. has responded the bids and received back on 05-06-2017 upto 
02:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Highway Division Ghotki. 

5 
	

During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

S.No Name of firm cost offered 
by the Bidder Cost 

Ranking in Term of 
Remarks 

1 M/S. Assadullah Kalwar 834423 

Reasonable 

(i) Rs.20.25 % 
below on item 
No.3 (ii) Rs.18.0 
% above 

Accepted being 
lowest 

Page 1 of 2 



Member 
(AHSA 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 

GHOTKI 

6. 	The Committee thoroughly scrutinized case / tender document, by comparing earthimatically 
and financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum 
qualification as per bidding documents. 

7 	 Recommendation  
After due deliberation / security of each tender document by the Committee, it was 

recommended that lowest / Reasonable evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 

tender. 

8 	 Decision  

In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 
mentioned Reasonable responsive bidder which is within estimate cost accordingly. 

(QAM 	 OMRO) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 
GHOTKI 

Chairman 
	 (GHULAM SHABIR KALWAR) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHW Y DIVISION 

HOT 

Page 2 of 2 



Rate Quoted by Contractors 

Estiamte Provision 
	 M/S. Assadullah Kalwar 

) Rs.20.25 % below on item No.3 (ii) Rs.18.0 Wo above 

Amount of Schedule "B" 

Ded: 20% Below on item No.4(642061) 

Rs. 817322 

Rs. 128412 

Schedule-B 	Rs. 817322 

(-) Rs. 130017 

Add: Cartage of Material 

Rs. 688910 

Rs. 148505 
687305 

(+) Rs. 147118 

Total 
	

Rs: 837415 
	

Rs. 834423 

(GHULAM SHAB 	LWAR) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

HIGH VISION 

Chairman Saving 

Tender Cost 834423 

15577 

(QAMAR 	I ` •OMRO) 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

GHOTKI 
Estimates Cost Say 850000 

Add: Cantigency Lum Sum 	 Rs. 

Total Estimate 

FINCIAL REVIEW 

12585 

Saving 	15577  
Estt. Cost 	850000 

1.830/0 Saving on Estimated 

x 100 = 	1.83% 

Rs. 850000 I! 
11  

Members 	(AHS ' ALI SH 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 

GHOTKI 

"COMPERATIVE STATEMENT"  

Name of Work :- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AT VILLAGE SACHEDINO KALWAR, ABBASI MUHALLAH UC BERIRI (ALI KALWAR  

• STREET) MILE 0/0-0/0+260'. 

Ni F CALLED BY XEN HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI VIDE NO TC/G-55/1095 DATED.17-05-2017 Opening Date.05-06-2017 

Estamited sanctioned by Chief Engineer Highways Sukkur vide No.CE/HWS/DB/ 	 dated. 	 -2017. 

Lowest Rate quoted by M/S. Assadullah Kalwar(i) Rs.20.25 % below on item No.3 (ii) Rs.18.0 % above are lowest / reasonable & 

within the Estimates Cost Rs.850000/- (1.83%) Saving on Estimated. 



TECHNICAL EVALUTION REPORT /  

BIDDER QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO. N.I.T No. TC /G-55/1095 dated:17.05.2017. 

3 TENDER DESCRIPTION /NAME 
OF WORK/ ITEM 

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD 	AT VILLAGE SACHEDINO 
KALWAR, ABBASI MUHALLAH UC BERIRI (ALI KALWAR 
STREET) MILE 0/0-0/0+260'. 

4 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE 

5 NAME OF FIRM / BIDDER M/S. ASSADULLAH KALWAR 

6 N.T.N AVAILABLE 

7 REGISTRATION WITH P.E.0 AVAILABLE REGISTRATION 

8 EXPERIENCE AVAILABLE 

9 05 % EARNEST MONEY DEPOSITED 

10 TENDER FEE / COST OF 
BIDDING DOCUMENT 

DEPOSITED 

11 TURNOVER OF AT LEAST AS 
THREE YEARS. 

AVAILABLE 

Signatures of the Tendering Committee. 

Member 
(AHS N ALI SHAH) 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 

GHOTKI 

(OAMARUDDIN SOOMRO) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 
GHOTKI 

Chairman (GHULAM SHABIR KALWAR) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

HIGHt
Y DIVISION 

HOTKI  



1 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 
JEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI. 

This Office NIT NO.TC/G-55/ 1095 dated.17- 05 - 2017. 

SUBJECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Date of Opening : 05 / 06 /2017. 

S.No Name of firms Signatures 

1 M/S. Assadullah Kalwar 
V 

ri../V/ 

V 

RLCCW-S 
Member 	 (A IfSAN---A-L-1-43WAtf.)--- 	 (QAMAR DDIN SOOMRO) 

	

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB-DIVISION 	 HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION 

GHOTKI 	 GHOTKI 

Chairman 
	 (GHULAM SHABIR—RALWAR) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAY DIVISION 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

